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New York Off the Beaten Path features the things travelers and locals want to see and

experienceÃ¢â‚¬â€œÃ¢â‚¬â€œif only they knew about them.
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Tired of the same old tourist traps? Whether youÃ¢â‚¬â„¢re a visitor or a local looking for

something different, let this first edition of Upstate New York Off the Beaten Path show you the

Empire State you never knew existed. Get a breathtaking view of the Hudson on the

worldÃ¢â‚¬â„¢s longest and highest walkway bridge. Go back in time at Fort Ticonderoga or Old

Fort Niagara. Give a toast to the Finger Lakes, one of AmericaÃ¢â‚¬â„¢s premier wine regions. Get

away from it all in the Catskills, the Adirondacks, or Allegheny State Park. So if youÃ¢â‚¬â„¢ve

Ã¢â‚¬Å“been there, done thatÃ¢â‚¬Â• one too many times, get off the main road and venture Off

the Beaten Path.

Susan Finch is a freelance travel and lifestyle writer with an affinity for offbeat attractions. She's the

author of Off the Beaten PathÃ‚Â Metro New York, Best Easy Day Hikes: Long Island, and Best

Easy Day Hikes: Columbus.

This is not about Off the Beaten Path, it's just a copy of the basic tourist guide books from upstate

locations. Having been born and raised in Upstate New York (Schoharie County), I would say look



else ware if you're trying to show your love and appreciation for all the great things Upstate, this

book is not for you.

Cool things to do in and around upstate NY. Was a gift to a friend - they seemed excited to try out

all the different destinations.

Great resource for day tripping.

Because I will visiting Upstate NY for several weeks this summer I wanted a book that provided a

wide variety of recommendations. This book does that in spades. It is well written, easy to use and

will be a valued resource planning my trip.

good info

Found some really interesting places to visit while travelling through the state. Everything we tried

was a hit.

Very informative, clear, precise descriptions. Makes you want to go out and start exploring as soon

as the weather is nice again.

excellent guide
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